FOI 0113/2021 Response

Request

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to the following questions.

- 1. How many instances of the Microsoft Windows 7 Operating System are currently in operation across your entire network? How many devices such as kiosks, laptops etc are still running Windows 7?
- 2. How many instances of the Microsoft Windows XP Operating System are currently in operation across your entire network? How many devices such as kiosks, laptops etc are still running Windows XP?
- 3. Who is the officer responsible for maintaining and delivering legacy applications to all your users?

Response

1. How many instances of the Microsoft Windows 7 Operating System are currently in operation across your entire network? How many devices such as kiosks, laptops etc are still running Windows 7?

The Trust rely on exemption Section 24 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.

2. How many instances of the Microsoft Windows XP Operating System are currently in operation across your entire network? How many devices such as kiosks, laptops etc are still running Windows XP?

The Trust rely on exemption Section 24 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.

3. Who is the officer responsible for maintaining and delivering legacy applications to all your users?

The Trust's Head of ICT.